Agreement, a bond indemnifying the 
Commission for any loss the Commission 
incurs as a result of the performance, or 
failure to perform, by Third-Party Tester or 
any of its employees or agents under the 
terms of this Agreement. Such bond shall 
be in the amount of $25,000 (twenty-five 
thousand dollars) for the first five (5) STEs 
employed by Third-Party Tester, and an 
additional $5,000 (five thousand dollars) 
for each additional STE. The bond shall be 
issued by a company licensed to issue 
surety bonds in the State of New Jersey. 
The bond shall be subject to the approval